One-Year Follow-up of SYMPLICTY HTN-2 Trial

The SYMPLICITY HTN-2 trial is an international, multi-center, prospective, randomized, controlled study of the safety and

effectiveness of renal denervation in patients with treatment-resistant hypertension. One hundred-six (106) patients were

randomly allocated in a one-to-one ratio to undergo renal denervation with previous treatment or to maintain previous treatment

alone (control group) at 24 participating centers. At baseline the randomized treatment and control patients had similar high